# L20000342663

(Re	questor's Name)	
bA)	dress)	<del></del>
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
ertified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100354827431

2020 NOV -6 PH 4: 25 200 NOV -6 PH 2: 0

C RICO NOV 0 6 2020

## **CT CORP**

#### 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

11/6/2020

D	ate:	11/6/2020	4:1 DW
		Acc#I20160000072	4: ( ) = V
Name:	NDFI, LLC		
Document #:			
Order #:	13340251		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination:  Number of Certs:	
Filing: 🗸	Certified: Plain: COGS:		Treste arrocció
Availability  Document  Examiner  Updater  Verifier  W.P. Verifier  Ref#	Amount:	\$ 180.00	
		Thank you!	Te de la companya de

### Articles of Conversion

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  NDF1, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
July 18, 2019
on (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
NDF1, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 11/15/2020.  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 30 rldday of OCTOB	≥ 12 20 20
Signature of Authorized Representative of	
Signature of Authorized Representative:	and
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Martin Sacnz	Title: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Ent	
Signature: When	
Signature: Artin Sacnz Printed Name; Martin Sacnz	Title: Manager
Signature	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
t timed (value)	
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Timod Tumo.	
Signature:	77.1
Printed Name:	little:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	055
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Directo	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected,	an incorporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited L	iability Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
reministration of the second of the second	-hillian Limited Dawtnerships
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited L. Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	lability Limited Farthership.
Signatures of ABL General Faturers.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organizati	
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)
Commonto di otatua.	44.00 (4F.101111)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Compa	any is:			
NDF1, LLC		<u> </u>	_	
(Must contain the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
ARTICLE II - Address:				
The mailing address and street address of	the principal office of the Limited	Liability (	Compar	ıy is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:			
2 North Tamiami Trail	2 North Tamiami Trail		_	
Ste 710	Ste 710		=	
Sarasota FL 34236	Sarasota FL 34236		_	
The name and the Florida street address o				
Martin Saenz	Name		2020 N	· /4
2 North Tamiami Trail, S	te 710	9.5 9.5 9.5	2020 NOY -	
2 North Tamiami Trail, S			2020 NOY -6	- 45 - 45
2 North Tamiami Trail, S	ite 710 is (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) FL 34236		9	To the state of th
2 North Tamiami Trail, S Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		2020 NOY -6 PH 4: 2	The state of the s

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLI	E IV-
---------	-------

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Martin Saenz
WOR	2 North Tamiami Trail, Ste 710
	Sarasota FL 34236
	Salasota i E 5 1250
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	non-authorized vanyacantative of a mamber
This document is executed in accordant	r an authorized representative of a member ce with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware the cument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felo
Martin Course Manager	
Martin Saenz, Manager	<del></del>
Martin Saenz, Manager	yped or printed name of signee Filing Fees

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)